
 

 

COUNTY 

STATEMENT OF CANVASS 

STATE OF NEW YORK : 

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS : 

STATEMENT OF THE WHOLE NUMBER OF VOTES CAST FOR ALL THE CANDIDATES FOR THE OFFICE OF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME 
COURT, TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, AT A GENERAL ELECTION HELD IN THE SAID STATE, ON THE 2ND DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1999 
WHEREIN THE SEVERAL COUNTIES IN WHICH THE SAID VOTES WERE DISTINGUISHED. 

TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 
COUNTY 

PARTY NAME NASSAU SUFFOLK TOTAL 

REPUBLICAN Hertha C. Trotto 81,037 76,986 158,023 
REPUBLICAN Edward G. Mc Cabe 84,481 81,031 165,512 
REPUBLICAN Daniel J. Loughlin 79,540 78,461 158,001 
REPUBLICAN Anthony F. Marano 82,519 74,979 157,498 
REPUBLICAN William J. Kent 83,211 81,134 164,345 
REPUBLICAN Thomas Feinman 79,266 73,230 152,496 
REPUBLICAN Steve Hackeling 78,717 80,694 159,411 
REPUBLICAN Joseph Covello 82,642 76,962 159,604 
REPUBLICAN Anthony J. Falanga 80,823 74,949 155,772 
DEMOCRATIC John J.J. Jones, Jr. 112,721 80,711 193,432 
DEMOCRATIC Stephen A. Moser 112,856 71,623 184,479 
DEMOCRATIC Claire I. Weinberg 115,466 74,341 189,807 
DEMOCRATIC Arthur G. Pitts 110,534 80,463 190,997 
DEMOCRATIC Elaine Jackson Stack 112,105 73,857 185,962 
DEMOCRATIC William R. La Marca 112,285 70,159 182,444 
DEMOCRATIC Stephen L. Braslow 108,526 70,530 179,056 
DEMOCRATIC Michele M. Woodard 109,988 71,109 181,097 
DEMOCRATIC Alfred M. Lama 95,375 62,084 157,459 
INDEPENDENCE Cheryl Zimmer 6,554 11,940 18,494 
INDEPENDENCE Edward G. Mc Cabe 4,068 6,600 10,668 
INDEPENDENCE Daniel J. Loughlin 3,651 6,367 10,018 
INDEPENDENCE Anthony F. Marano 3,572 6,089 9,661 
INDEPENDENCE William J. Kent 4,387 7,772 12,159 
INDEPENDENCE Elaine Jackson Stack 3,966 7,154 11,120 
INDEPENDENCE Steve Hackeling 3,483 7,168 10,651 
INDEPENDENCE Stephen L. Braslow 3,450 6,441 9,891 
INDEPENDENCE Alfred M. Lama 2,340 4,694 7,034 
CONSERVATIVE Cheryl Zimmer 9,106 13,145 22,251 
CONSERVATIVE Edward G. Mc Cabe 8,883 12,033 20,916 
CONSERVATIVE Daniel J. Loughlin 8,810 11,925 20,735 
CONSERVATIVE Anthony F. Marano 8,840 11,624 20,464 
CONSERVATIVE William J. Kent 10,062 12,940 23,002 
CONSERVATIVE Thomas Feinman 8,796 11,579 20,375 
CONSERVATIVE Steve Hackeling 9,282 12,339 21,621 
CONSERVATIVE Joseph Covello 9,223 11,971 21,194 
CONSERVATIVE Anthony J. Falanga 8,958 11,526 20,484 
LIBERAL John J.J. Jones, Jr. 2,561 3,548 6,109 
LIBERAL Edward G. Mc Cabe 1,620 2,089 3,709 
LIBERAL Claire I. Weinberg 2,814 3,560 6,374 
LIBERAL Arthur G. Pitts 2,643 3,752 6,395 
LIBERAL Elaine Jackson Stack 2,507 3,049 5,556 
LIBERAL William R. La Marca 2,583 3,015 5,598 
LIBERAL Stephen L. Braslow 2,355 2,709 5,064 
LIBERAL Michele M. Woodard 2,604 3,461 6,065 
LIBERAL Alfred M. Lama 1,763 2,559 4,322 
RIGHT TO LIFE Hertha C. Trotto 11,184 12,388 23,572 
RIGHT TO LIFE Edward G. Mc Cabe 11,390 12,149 23,539 
RIGHT TO LIFE Daniel J. Loughlin 11,205 12,193 23,398 
RIGHT TO LIFE Anthony F. Marano 11,231 12,059 23,290 
RIGHT TO LIFE Thomas Feinman 10,646 11,722 22,368 
RIGHT TO LIFE Robert W. Dapelo 10,168 11,683 21,851 
RIGHT TO LIFE Joseph Covello 11,044 11,987 23,031 
RIGHT TO LIFE Anthony J. Falanga 11,066 11,980 23,046 
RIGHT TO LIFE Alfred M. Lama 8,317 10,130 18,447 



COUNTY 

BLANK, VOID, SCATTERING 242,281 436,645 678,926 

TOTAL 2,199,505 2,097,288 4,296,793 

RECAP 

TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

PARTY NAME COUNTY 
SUFFOLKNASSAU 

TOTAL PARTY NAME 

REPUBLICAN Hertha C. Trotto 81,037 76,986 158,023 
RIGHT TO LIFE Hertha C. Trotto 11,184 12,388 23,572 

92,221 89,374 181,595 

REPUBLICAN Edward G. Mc Cabe 84,481 81,031 165,512 
INDEPENDENCE Edward G. Mc Cabe 4,068 6,600 10,668 
CONSERVATIVE Edward G. Mc Cabe 8,883 12,033 20,916 
LIBERAL Edward G. Mc Cabe 1,620 2,089 3,709 
RIGHT TO LIFE Edward G. Mc Cabe 11,390 12,149 23,539 

110,442 113,902 224,344 

REPUBLICAN Daniel J. Loughlin 79,540 78,461 158,001 
INDEPENDENCE Daniel J. Loughlin 3,651 6,367 10,018 
CONSERVATIVE Daniel J. Loughlin 8,810 11,925 20,735 
RIGHT TO LIFE Daniel J. Loughlin 11,205 12,193 23,398 

103,206 108,946 212,152 

REPUBLICAN Anthony F. Marano 82,519 74,979 157,498 
INDEPENDENCE Anthony F. Marano 3,572 6,089 9,661 
CONSERVATIVE Anthony F. Marano 8,840 11,624 20,464 
RIGHT TO LIFE Anthony F. Marano 11,231 12,059 23,290 

106,162 104,751 210,913 

REPUBLICAN William J. Kent 83,211 81,134 164,345 
INDEPENDENCE William J. Kent 4,387 7,772 12,159 
CONSERVATIVE William J. Kent 10,062 12,940 23,002 

97,660 101,846 199,506 

REPUBLICAN Thomas Feinman 79,266 73,230 152,496 
CONSERVATIVE Thomas Feinman 8,796 11,579 20,375 
RIGHT TO LIFE Thomas Feinman 10,646 11,722 22,368 

98,708 96,531 195,239 

REPUBLICAN Steve Hackeling 78,717 80,694 159,411 
INDEPENDENCE Steve Hackeling 3,483 7,168 10,651 
CONSERVATIVE Steve Hackeling 9,282 12,339 21,621 

91,482 100,201 191,683 

REPUBLICAN Joseph Covello 82,642 76,962 159,604 
CONSERVATIVE Joseph Covello 9,223 11,971 21,194 
RIGHT TO LIFE Joseph Covello 11,044 11,987 23,031 

102,909 100,920 203,829 

REPUBLICAN Anthony J. Falanga 80,823 74,949 155,772 
CONSERVATIVE Anthony J. Falanga 8,958 11,526 20,484 
RIGHT TO LIFE Anthony J. Falanga 11,066 11,980 23,046 

100,847 98,455 199,302 

ELECTED 

ELECTED 

ELECTED 

ELECTED 

ELECTED 

ELECTED 

DEMOCRATIC John J.J. 

LIBERAL John J.J. 


DEMOCRATIC Stephen A. 

DEMOCRATIC Claire I. 
LIBERAL Claire I. 

DEMOCRATIC Arthur G. 
LIBERAL Arthur G. 

DEMOCRATIC Elaine 
INDEPENDENCE Elaine 
LIBERAL Elaine 

DEMOCRATIC William R. 
LIBERAL William R. 

DEMOCRATIC Stephen L. 
INDEPENDENCE Stephen L. 
LIBERAL Stephen L. 

DEMOCRATIC Michele M. 
LIBERAL Michele M. 

DEMOCRATIC Alfred M. 
INDEPENDENCE Alfred M. 
LIBERAL Alfred M. 
RIGHT TO LIFE Alfred M. 

INDEPENDENCE Cheryl 
CONSERVATIVE Cheryl 

RIGHT TO LIFE Robert W. 





NAME COUNTY 
SUFFOLKNASSAU 

TOTAL 

Jones, Jr. 
Jones, Jr. 

112,721 
2,561 

115,282 

80,711 
3,548 

84,259 

193,432 
6,109 

199,541 ELECTED 

Moser 112,856 71,623 184,479 

Weinberg 
Weinberg 

115,466 
2,814 

74,341 
3,560 

189,807 
6,374 

118,280 77,901 196,181 

Pitts 
Pitts 

110,534 
2,643 

113,177 

80,463 
3,752 

84,215 

190,997 
6,395 

197,392 

Jackson Stack 
Jackson Stack 
Jackson Stack 

112,105 
3,966 
2,507 

118,578 

73,857 
7,154 
3,049 

84,060 

185,962 
11,120 

5,556 
202,638 

La Marca 
La Marca 

112,285 
2,583 

70,159 
3,015 

182,444 
5,598 

ELECTED 

ELECTED 

114,868 73,174 188,042 

Braslow 
Braslow 
Braslow 

108,526 
3,450 
2,355 

114,331 

70,530 
6,441 
2,709 

79,680 

179,056 
9,891 
5,064 

194,011 

Woodard 
Woodard 

109,988 
2,604 

112,592 

71,109 
3,461 

74,570 

181,097 
6,065 

187,162 

Lama 
Lama 
Lama 
Lama 

95,375 
2,340 
1,763 
8,317 

107,795 

62,084 
4,694 
2,559 

10,130 
79,467 

157,459 
7,034 
4,322 

18,447 
187,262 

Zimmer 
Zimmer 

6,554 
9,106 

15,660 

11,940 
13,145 
25,085 

18,494 
22,251 
40,745 

Dapelo 10,168 11,683 21,851 
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